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U-21 Championship
2018/19 19th round, Match #114

Friday, 23.02.2019, 12:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. -3°C. Spectators: 150

«Arsenal-Kyiv» Kyiv

1 : 2

«Desna» Chernihiv

1 Ivanov Dmytro (C)
2 Averin Maksym
3 Kolesnyk Bohdan
4 Jevtoski Stefan
5 Ibadov Orkhan
6 Stryzhak Andrii
7 Yanakov Denis
8 Bondarenko Kyrylo
9 Baban Dmytro
10 Sukhoruchko Danyil
11 Petrenko Ivan

Substitutes
12 Batrak Daniil
13 Trynchuk Andrii
14 Shevchenko Dmytro
15 Tulin Dmytro
17 Demianenko Danylo
18 Bryzhenko Oleksii

Coach
Humeniuk Vladyslav

1 Tatarenko Maksym
3 Halstian Eduard (C)
2 Rudenko Oleksandr
14 Serdiuk Myroslav
27 Belych Yevhenii
77 Samoilenko Ihor
5 Slotiuk Andrii
22 Pichuhin Serhii
8 Popynaka Mykyta
11 Tychynin Serhii
13 Mostovyi Andrii

Substitutes
25 Tymoshenko Oleksii
4 Chaika Illia
23 Babashev Kyrylo
6 Skrybka Hlib
17 Vovk Roman
19 Falko Mykyta

Coach
Melnyk Vadym

Referee:
Ivanov Yurii
Assistant 1:
Chos Maksym
Assistant 2:
Marchyk Oleksandr
4th Official:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
Referee Observer:
Khiblin Ihor
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U-21 Championship, 2018/19, 19th round, Match #114
Friday, 23.02.2019, 12:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. -3°C. Spectators: 150

«Arsenal-Kyiv» Kyiv 1 : 2 «Desna» Chernihiv
9 Baban Dmytro 2'

4 Jevtoski Stefan
14 Shevchenko Dmytro 11'

2 Averin Maksym 16'

14 Shevchenko Dmytro 26'

10 Sukhoruchko Danyil 30'

7 Yanakov Denis 39'

3 Kolesnyk Bohdan 45+2'

46' 13 Mostovyi Andrii
23 Babashev Kyrylo

54' 2 Rudenko Oleksandr

58' 77 Samoilenko Ihor
10 Sukhoruchko Danyil

18 Bryzhenko Oleksii 69'

70' 8 Popynaka Mykyta
4 Chaika Illia

71' 14 Serdiuk Myroslav
5 Ibadov Orkhan
15 Tulin Dmytro 75'

8 Bondarenko Kyrylo
17 Demianenko Danylo 81'

83' 11 Tychynin Serhii
6 Skrybka Hlib

86' 4 Chaika Illia

7 Yanakov Denis 90'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


